

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.3672 of 2025

In
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.6964 of 2017

-
1. Md. Imtiyaz Alam Son of Late Nasim Akhtar, resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.
 2. Md. Saddam Hussain, Son of Late Nasim Akhtar, resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.
 3. Md. Sanaullah, Son of Late Nasim Akhtar, resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.
 4. Md. Ahtsam Akhtar, Son of Late Nasim Akhtar, resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through the Principal Secretary Department of Land and Revenue Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
2. The Commissioner, Magadh Division, Gaya.
3. The District Magistrate, Gaya.
4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Tekari, Gaya.
5. The Anchal Adhikari, Konch, Gaya.
6. Salauddin, Son of Late Samsuddin, Resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.
7. Reyazuddin, Son of Late Samsuddin, Resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.
8. Gayashuddin, Son of Late Samsuddin, Resident of Chaubra Tola, Ghoghi Math, P.S.- Anti, District- Gaya.

... .. Opposite Party/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Nand Kishore Prasad Sinha
For the Opposite Party/s : Mr. Standing Counsel 25

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT KUMAR
ORAL ORDER

3 13-02-2026 Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the State.

2. In view of the submission so made by the learned
counsel for the petitioner, the defect(s), as pointed out by the



Office / Stamp Reporter, are ignored.

3. The present application has been filed for restoration of C.W.J.C. No. 6964 of 2017, which was dismissed for non-compliance of the order dated 27.03.2018.

4. Office is directed to accept the requisites filed for issuing notice upon the respondent Nos.6 to 8 and carry out further formalities for effecting service of notice, within the time allowed.

5. For the reasons stated in this application and in the interest of justice, the present M.J.C. is allowed and, accordingly, C.W.J.C. No. 6964 of 2017 is restored to its original file.

(Ajit Kumar, J)

sharun/-

U			
---	--	--	--

